

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 14603

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRLMC No.2588/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREMNARAYAN B.KABRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners will file the partnership
deed or any other document to show as to who is the managing partner,
within a week.

List the matter on 5th August, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|