

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 14603  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in CRLMC No. 2588/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PREMNARAYAN B.KABRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEC LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP NO. 14603/2013 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kishan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Delay condoned. |  
| Application seeking deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 2 and 3 from the array |  
| of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners and permission to file |  
| Annexure P8 as additional document is allowed. |  
| Issue notice. |  
| In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings as against the |  
| petitioners in Complaint Case No. 41/2013 (Old Complaint Case No. 1945/1/2010) |  
| in the Court of Civil Judge-I/MM-03 (NI Act), Patiala House, New Delhi. |  
| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |  
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |